GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

Official publication of the Kingdom of the Netherlands since 1814.

No. 2095722 April
2016

Decree of the Minister for Agriculture of 31 March 2016, No. WJZ/15163191, designating regulators of and National Contact Point for the Nagoya Protocol Implementation Act (*Wet implementatie Nagoya Protocol*)

The Minister for Agriculture,

Having regard to Section 4, paragraphs 1 and 4(a), of the Nagoya Protocol Implementation Act;

Has decided as follows:

Article 1

The officials employed at the Netherlands Food and Consumer Product Safety Authority (NVWA) are charged with monitoring compliance with the provisions under or pursuant to the Nagoya Protocol Implementation Act.

Article 2

The Centre for Genetic Resources, the Netherlands (CGN), affiliated to Wageningen University & Research (WUR), is the National Contact Point for access to and sharing of benefits as referred to in Section 4, paragraph 1, of the Nagoya Protocol Implementation Act.

Article 3

This decree will enter into force on the day after the publication date of the Government Gazette in which it is published.

Article 4

This decree will be cited as: Decree designating regulators of the Nagoya Protocol Implementation Act.

This decree will be published in the Government Gazette.

The Hague, 31 March 2016

The Minister for Agriculture, M.H.P. van Dam